June 30, 2008, we expected losses of $6 million (on a present value basis) on two multisector CDOs with net par outstanding of $47.1 million
that include subprime mortgage exposure and that were reported on our Classified List. Additionally, there were four multisector insured CDOs
with net par outstanding of $2.6 billion that include subprime mortgage exposure and that were reported on our Caution Lists.

MBIA also insures mortgage-backed securities backed by prime and near prime mortgages, including revolving home equity loans and
closed-end second mortgages. Since the second half of 2007, the Company observed deterioration in the performance of several of its prime and
near prime home equity transactions. As of June 30, 2008, MBIA has established case basis reserves of $796 million for future payments.
During the first six months of 2008, the Company paid $412 million in claims, net of reinsurance, on 24 credits in this sector. The Company
expects that loss payments on its prime, second-lien mortgage exposure during 2008 will amount to a significant portion of its current reserves
for such exposure.

58

Edgar Filing: MBIA INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

Item 2. Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

The following table presents the net par outstanding of MBIA�s residential mortgage-backed securities insured exposure as of June 30, 2008 by
S&P credit rating category:

Net Par Outstanding
In millions Prime Subprime HELOC CES Total
AAA $ 12,108 $ 2,966 $ 5 $ 29 $ 15,108
AA 1,254 390 �  187 1,831
A 634 219 751 665 2,269
BBB 711 315 7,428 8,685 17,139
Below Investment Grade �  225 �  �  225

Total Net Par $ 14,707 $ 4,115 $ 8,184 $ 9,566 $ 36,572

The following table presents the net par outstanding by vintage year of MBIA�s home equity lines of credit and closed-end second lien insured
exposure as of June 30, 2008:

Net Par Outstanding

In millions HELOC
% of Total
HELOC CES

% of Total
CES

2007 $ 1,290 15.8% $ 6,527 68.2%
2006 3,056 37.3% 2,829 29.6%
2005 2,283 27.9% 0 0.0%
2004 1,181 14.4% 132 1.4%
2003 and prior 374 4.6% 78 0.8%

Total Net Par $ 8,184 100.0% $ 9,566 100.0%

The following table provides a listing of home equity line of credit and closed-end second lien transactions included in MBIA�s insured portfolio
that were performing below MBIA�s expectations as of June 30, 2008:

Obligor Name
Net Par Outstanding

(In millions)
HELOC:
GMACM 2006-HE4 $ 1,010.1
Countrywide Home Equity Master Trust 2005-M 747.1
Countrywide Home Equity Master Trust 2005-I 721.7
Countrywide Home Equity 2006-E 692.5
Countrywide Home Equity Series 2007-E 682.2
Countrywide Mortgage Corporation 2005-E 569.3
Countrywide Home Equity 2006-G 551.4
IndyMac Home Equity Line Asset-Backed Series 2006-H4 465.4
Residential Funding Home Equity Loan Trust 2007-HSA1 330.2
Countrywide Home Loans Inc 2005-A 1-A, 2-A 245.2
Countrywide Home Loans Inc 2004-I 232.8
Residential Funding Home Equity Loan Trust 2006-HSA4 176.3
Residential Funding Mortgage Securities 2007-HSA3 173.4
Residential Funding Home Equity Loan Trust 2006-HSA5 160.3

Edgar Filing: MBIA INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 106

Countrywide Home Loans Inc 2004P 149.9
GSR 2007-HEL1 104.3
Irwin Home Equity Loan Trust 2002-1 4.8
Irwin Home Equity Loan Trust 2002-A 1.5

Total HELOC Net Par Outstanding 7,018.4

CES:
Countrywide Home Loans CWHEQ 2007-S1 1,231.9
Residential Funding Corporation 2007-HSA2 889.0
Countrywide Home Loans CWHEQ 2007-S2 785.5
Countrywide Home Loans CWHEQ 2006-S8 757.2
Countrywide Home Equity 2006-S9 724.6
Credit Suisse Home Equity Mortgage Trust 616.3
Countrywide Home Loans CWHEQ 2007-S3 550.0
Flagstar Home Equity Loan Asset Backed Trust 2007-1 507.6
Residential Funding Mortgage Securities 2007-HSA3 417.3
IndyMac Home Equity Mortgage Loan 2007-1 Class A & Class A-IO 354.2
Indymac Home Equity Loan ABS Trust 2007-2 191.0

Total CES Net Par Outstanding 7,024.6

Total Net Par Outstanding $ 14,043.0

59

Edgar Filing: MBIA INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

Item 2. Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

MBIA continues to closely monitor the manufactured housing sector, which has experienced stress during the last several years. MBIA ceased
writing business in this sector, other than through certain CDO transactions, in 2000. At June 30, 2008, the Company had $25 million in case
basis reserves, net of reinsurance, covering net insured par outstanding of $117 million on three credits within the manufactured housing sector.